[image: image1.png]



P.O. Box 119


Gjoa Haven, NU  X0B 1J0              kNK5 wmoEp5 vtmpq

Tel: (867) 360-6338                       Nunavut Water Board

Fax: (867) 360-6369                     NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI

NWB File: NWB1BOS9801

April 9, 2001

To: Distribution List

Re: Comments with regards to NWB Letters dated March 26, 2001 and March 28, 2001

Please find enclosed comments received from John Donihee, counsel for the Kitikmeot Inuit Association and comments received from Jack Kaniak, of the Kitikmeot Inuit Association in response to letters from the Nunavut Water Board dated March 26, 2001 and March 28, 2001 with regards to the renewal application of the Boston Project.

The two submissions will be presented for the Board’s consideration, with the Board’s decision being forwarded to the distribution list within the next few days.

Sincerely,

Original signed by:

Rita Becker

Licensing Administrator

cc. Distribution List

Enclosure (2 submissions)

Distribution List-Boston NWB1BOS9801-April 9, 2001

Hope Bay Joint Venture
Hugh Wilson
hwilson@miramarmining.com (604)980-0731

NTI                                         Carson Gillis

cgillis@polarnet.ca 
(867) 983-2723

NIRB



Gladys Joudrey
gladys@polarnet.ca    
(867) 983-2594

Kit-IA, Lands


Jack Kaniak 
  
jkaniak@polarnet.ca     
(867) 982-3311

Kit-HTO

Executive Director
(867) 982-3903
 (867) 982-4047

NWMB


Jose Galipeau

jgalipeau@nwmb.com
 (867) 979-7785

NPC



M.Bertol

mbertol@npc.nunavut.ca 
(613)238-5724




DIAND-Iqaluit

Paul Smith

smithp@inac.gc.ca      (867)975-4560

DFO-Iqaluit


Jordan deGroot 
degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca   (867) 979-8039

EC-YK
Paula Pacholek  
paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca      (867) 873-8185

DSD



Chris Nichols

cnichols@gov.nu.ca        (867) 975-5980

Kit-Health Board

Robert Phillips
rphillips@gov.nu.ca 
(867) 983-4088 

CG&T



Doug Sitland

dsitland@gov.nu.ca
(867)979-5811

Hamlet of Kugluktuk : 982-3060

Hamlet of Cambridge Bay : 983-2193

KIA & CLARC-Kugluktuk :982-3311

KIA & CLARC-Cambridge Bay : 983-2701

HTO-Kugluktuk : 982-5912

HTO-Cambridge : 983-2427

HTO & CLARC-Bathurst Inlet

HTO & CLARC - Umingmaktuk

